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Introduction
• The Asian Pacific region  is the largest and 

most populated region in the world

• Home to 60% of the global population
( ~ 4.3 billion people) 

• Includes the world’s most populous 
countries, China and India

• Also contains some of the smallest 
populations on the planet, especially 
among the Small Island Developing 
States in the Pacific

• This diversity is accompanied by 
changing demographic trends, 
characterized by overall lower fertility and 
mortality rates, as well as rapid 
urbanization and sizeable migration flows 
within and outside the region

https://www.unfpa.org/data



Asia has a disproportionately higher CKD prevalence

GBD Study 2023  - CKD analysis 
Lancet  Nov 7, 2025  
https://doi.org/10.1016/S0140-6736(25)01853-7



Prevalence of treated ESKD, by country or region, 2022 

USRDS report 2024

*** *
* **

7 out of the top 10 countries for 
prevalence of treated ESKD are Asian 



Asia has the highest growth in CKD due to an exponential rise in the 
incidence of diabetes mellitus, hypertension and aging populations

*
*
*

* *
*

USRDS report 2024



Aging trends in AP region 
• Between now and 2050 the number of 

people aged >60 years in the region 
will more than double, reaching 1.3 
billion

• By the middle of this century,1 in 4 will 
be 60 or older (1 in 10 today) 

• East and North-East Asia will be even 
higher – 1 in 3 people will be> 60yrs ; 
most in this group will be women 
without pensions or any type of social 
protection net.

https://www.unfpa.org/data



While Asia has the highest growth in dialysis numbers….

*
*
*

* *
*

USRDS report 2024



•  Asia is very heterogenous in terms of socio-economic development
•  Has the largest treatment gap in kidney failure, with 1.9 million people 

needing,  but not receiving KRT  (Liyanage  et al, 2015)



Cultural, Ethnic and Geographic variations
- also impact on KRT access and choices 



Early in 2025, the Diversity and Equity Committee (DEC) of the APSN conducted a
 regional review →



DEC Review 

• AIM : to characterize disparities in kidney disease burden, healthcare access, and 
nephrology service delivery across the Asia-Pacific (AP) region.

• METHODS:
 - Descriptive summary using national reports, registries, ISN Global Kidney Health    
   Atlas and expert inputs from 22 DEC representatives
 - Data included kidney disease prevalence, dialysis and transplant modalities,  
    healthcare system characteristics, and disparity-related indicators

• Comparative insights were drawn across countries using structured tables  
    and narrative synthesis



FINDINGS  



TABLE 1. OVERALL AND GENDER-SPECIFIC BURDEN OF CKD 

Wu et al, in  press 2025 





1. Variation in CKD prevalence across the AP region  

Wu et al, in  press 2025 
Fig 1. Prevalence of CKD in the 22 AP Countries participating in the APSN DEC study   

Japan 20%
Thailand 17.5%
Malaysia 15.5%
Taiwan 11.9%
Australia 11%
Mongolia 8.68%
South Korea 6.5%



2. Prevalence of patients with CKD, dialysis & transplant, with gender distributions 
COUNTRY OVERALL CKD 

PREVALENCE/ 
M:F ratio

OVERALL HD        
( no. (% of KRT )  /
M:F ratio

OVERALL PD
(no.(% of KRT )  /
M:F ratio

OVERALL TX
(no.(% of KRT )  /
M:F ratio

TOTAL ON KRT 

Japan 20% / no data  334,653(96.45% )  / 
66.3% : 33.4%  

10,531 ( 3.04% )  /
65.7% : 35.3% 

1782 (0.5% )  /
60.2% : 39.8%

Taiwan 11.9% /  
12.9% : 11%

83020( 89.3%) / 
53.7% : 46.3% 

6713 (7.2% )/ 
49.9%: 59.1% 

3217 (3.46% )  /
 55.8% : 44.2% 

Australia 11% /  equal 
exc.M>F for ages 
54-74 yrs 

12,949 (44.2%) / 
60.4% : 39.6% 

2,674 ( 9.1% ) / 
61.9% : 38.1% 

13,648 ( 46.6 % ) / 
61.3% : 38.7% 

29,271

Hong Kong No data 2462 (21.9%) / 
57.3%: 42.7%

5280 ( 47% ) / 
59.8%: 40.2%

3478 (31%) / 
56.9%: 43.1% 

11,220

Singapore No data 7745 (73.8%) / 
57.2%:51.9%                                                                                                                  

1133 (10.8% ) / 
51.9%: 48.1% 

1611(15.4% ) /
53.6%: 43.4% 

10,489

Korea 6.5% / 
7.4%: 5.6% 

110,443(80.2%) / 
61%:49%

5 253 (3.8%) / 
58%: 42% 

22,009 (16.0%) / 
60%:40%

137,705

Malaysia 15.5%/ 
16.1%: 18.9% 

46,659 (84.4% ) / 
52.7%: 47.3%  

6551(11.8%) / 
51.4%: 48.6% 

2101 (3.79% ) / 
59%:41% 

55,311

Thailand 17.5% / 
16.3% : 18.5%

129,113(85.2%) / 
52.3%: 43.1% 

14,779 (9.76%) / 
50.8% : 49.2% 

7555 (5% ) / 
60.7%: 39.3% 

151,447

Mongolia 8.68% 
gender –no data 

1295 (89.4%)  /
58.4% : 41.6% 

114 (7.8% ) / 
47.4% : 52.6% 

40 ( 2.8%) /
77.5% : 22.5% 

1449 

2. HIC - Gender distributions (*Aus, *Japan, *Kor,) for dialysis  M>F , rest  equal 
     (*CKD overall M>F vs usual F> M  (seen here with MIC) / + more M have CKD progression
     Tx  - Japan, Aust, Kor. show M>F  KTRs ; Spore, Taiwan = equal

1.Most 
countrieshave 
heavy 
utilization of 
HD  
Exceptions :  
Australia (high 
TX rate)  & 
Hong Kong  (PD 
+ high Tx rate )  

3. In MICs – no gender differences for dialysis 
  Tx shows gender disparity, M > F  KTRs , esp in Mongolia



Top 5 Primary Diseases of ESKD 

• Similarities > Differences  -  in majority, # 1= DM exc HK , Mongolia ( GN) 
• 3  most important identifiable causes were Diabetes, GN &  HT -although sequences 

may differ 
• No apparent differences between genders     

Wu et al, in  press 2025 



Summary ( Part 1 ): 

• This DEC review highlights the burden of kidney disease 
across the Asia-Pacific region

• Some similarities in terms of causes of kidney disease 
(  & common barriers  to kidney care … coming up next ) 

•  Disparities  in 
     - disease prevalence
     - access to transplant & dialysis  according to gender 



Thank you 
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